
WAIUKU FOREST APPROVED RECREATIONAL USERS (1 August 2022) AUTHORISED KEY HOLDERS
NAME OF CLUB MAIN CONTACT 

Andy Webb (Secretary) Paul Brinkman Dale Carline Paul Giddens
021 552 506 027 ‐222 ‐6960 027‐631‐8835 021‐458‐727
andy@auckland4wd.org.nz paul.brinkman@metalbit.co.nz paulg@auckland4wd.org.nz
Bev Shuker Val and John Robinson Lyndsay Shuker Wayne and Tricia Aspin Ross Brighouse
09 235 9828 09 238 6911 027 601 4038 09 235 8981 09 235 9518
shuker@farmside.co.nz johnandval@clear.net.nz shuker@farmside.co.nz aspin@ps.gen.nz
Kathryn Nicholas Dinah Nicholas Jeanette Rea
021 131 1251 021 682 923 027 286 2314
kat_nicholas@hotmail.com jeanette.rea@scarboroughfare.nz
Gaynor Cornick Deborah Potter Lynn Penman
09 235 7662/0210 285 9702 09 235 3750 09 294 7788
gaynorisalice@gmail.com dgpenman@ihug.co.nz
Keith Cornick John and Amber Harvey Douglas Penman
09 235 7662 027 292 6829 09 294 7788
wafoo771@gmail.com amberandjohn@xtra.co.nz dgpenman@xtra.co.nz
Mike Egbers Joy Brown Colin Brown Jim Cossill
0274 982 375/09 2359382 09 238 7298/027 530 1515 09 238 7298/027 280 3638 021 447 794/09 238 6667
egbers@ps.gen.nz brownesx3@xtra.co.nz brownesx3@xtra.co.nz
Juliane Elder Aaron Carter David Franks Breeana Findlay
02219 32 570 027 274 6385 021 145 9810 021 022 27390
julieanne@totalsport.co.nz aaronc@totalsport.co.nz davef@totalsport.co.nz
Nick Speedy Phil Saunders Ricky Black Waiuku Dirt Track Club Owen Bottomley Greta Taylor
027 232 4496/09 235 9034 President 021 157 0737 PO Box 245 021 784 142 Secretary

021 654 584 Waiuku 021 702 756
nmspeedy@xtra.co.nz waiukudirttrackclub@gmail.com greta.taylor@countdown.co.nz
Barry Gibbon Barry Gibbon
09 235 9077 Vice President
021 627 149 09 235 9077
bandfgibbon@gmail.com 021 627 149

bandfgibbon@gmail.com
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Franklin Adult Riding Club
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Auckland 4WD Club Inc

Landrover Owners Club Auckland

Manukau 4WD Club

Counties‐Manukau Orienteering Club
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